Data Sheet
1
Product Overview
The Juniper Networks EX4550
line of Ethernet switches delivers
scalable, high-performance
platforms for supporting high-
density 10 gigabit per second

11
Data SheetEX4550 Ethernet Switch
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
Base Unit*
EX4550-32F-AFO EX4550, 32-port 1/10GbE SFP+ converged
switch, 650 W AC PS, port side to PSU side
airlow  (optics sold separately)
EX4550-32F-AFI EX4550, 32-port 1/10GbE SFP+ converged
switch, 650 W AC PS, PSU side to port side
airlow (optics sold separately)
EX4550-32F-DC-AFO EX4550, 32-port 1/10GbE SFP+ converged
switch, 650 W DC PS, port side to PSU side
airlow (optics sold separately)
EX4550-32F-DC-AFI EX4550, 32-port 1/10GbE SFP+ converged
switch, 650 W DC PS, PSU side to port side
airlow (optics sold separately)
EX4550-32T-AFI EX4550, 32-port 100/1G/10GBASE-T
converged switch, 650 W AC PS, PSU side
to built-in port side airlow
EX4550-32T-AFO EX4550, 32-port 100/1G/10GBASE-T
converged switch, 650 W AC PS, built-in
port side to PSU side airlow
EX4550-32T-DC-AFI EX4550, 32-port 100/1G/10GBASE-T
converged switch, 650 W DC PS, PSU side
to built-in port side airlow
EX4550-32T-DC-AFO EX4550, 32-port 100/1G/10GBASE-T
converged switch, 650 W DC PS, built-in
port side to PSU side airlow
Accessories
EX4550-VC1-128G EX4550, 128 Gbps Virtual Chassis module
(Virtual Chassis cables sold separately)
EX4550-EM-8XSFP EX4550 8-port 10GbE SFP+ expansion
module (optics sold separately)
EX4550-EM-8XT EX4550 8-port 100/1G/10GBASE-T
expansion module
EX4550-EM-2QSFP EX4550 2-port 40GbE expansion module
(optics sold separately)
JPSU-650W-DC-AFO Juniper 650 W DC power supply for
EX4550 (PSU-side airlow exhaust)
JPSU-650W-DC-AFI Juniper 650 W DC power supply for
EX4550 (PSU-side airlow intake)
JPSU-650W-AC-AFO Juniper 650 W AC power supply for
EX4550 (PSU-side airlow exhaust)
JPSU-650W-AC-AFI Juniper 650 W AC power supply for
EX4550 (PSU-side airlow intake)
EX4550-FANMODULE-
AFO
Fan module (port side to PSU side airlow)
for EX4550 (spare)
EX4550-FANMODULE-
AFI
Fan module (PSU side to port side airlow)
for EX4550 (spare)
Spare Chassis
EX4550-32F-S Spare chassis, 32-port 1/10GbE SFP+
converged switch (optics, power supplies
and fans sold separately)
Model Number Description
EX4550 Feature Licenses
EX4550-AFL EX4550 advanced feature license for IS-IS,
BGP, and MPLS
EX-QFX-MACSEC-ACC MACsec Sotware License for EX4550
access switches
EX-QFX-MACSEC-